TIME

ITEM DETAIL

Pilning & Severn Beach Parish Council

PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA
Meeting 4" March 2024, at 7pm
at Pilning Village Hall, Cross Hands Road, Pilning BS35 4JB

19:00
19:02

19:20
19:23
19:35
19:40

19:35

19:50

20:47
21:00

21:15

21:25

10

11
12

13.

14

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

a) CO-OPTION OF CASUAL VACANCICES (Severn Beach Ward)
b) DECLARATION OF INTEREST under the Localism Act 2011 s30 & s31

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS PARISH COUNCIL MEETING previously circulated.

MATTERS ARISING from agenda item 3
CORRESPONDENCE see appendix A
ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT see appendix B

.1 Bank reconciliation for the previous month see appendix C

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
UPDATE FROM DISTRICT COUNCILLOR
AGENDA ITEMS

o T, I YRV N

To decide to ask South Glos:-

a) how renewable energy infrastructure will impact the parish
b) how flooding will be mitigated with land raising taking place
¢) what measures are in place to raise the quality of water habitats

To decide on a programme of tree planting

= 0 oo N

0 To decide on a strategy for Pilning Village Hall
PLANNING

Undelegated applications for consideration.

W=

NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN UPDATE
Neighbourhood Plan report on progress
PARISH EVENTS

POLICY REVIEW

Equal Opportunities

Equality and Diversity

Filming

UPDATES AND REPORTS

1 Update on Severn Beach Village Hall

2 Update on Pilning Village Hall

3 Update on the Pilning Playing Field

4 Update on Severn Beach Allotments

.5 Update on Pilning Allotments

.6 To receive a report from the Cemetery Clerk
7

8

9

1

—

Wi

Update on Pilning station
Update on Severn Beach station
.9 Update on “"Report it” reference numbers
.10 Reports from external meetings
COMMUNICATION

.1 To suggest content for the next issue of In View

Jonathan Edwardes

Parish Clerk 27/02/2024 7’f> Y s

WWW.psbpc.co.uk

To decide on a grant to 1%t Severn Beach Scouts for “Bleed kits”
To decide on a grant to Citizens Advice Bureaux

To decide on the grant of funds to Severnside Events Committee
To decide on a parish approach to parking along the King Charles III footpath ND
To decide on a response to the SGC "Sort It" consultation.

Items from the public relating to planning matters.

To report South Gloucestershire Council planning decisions.
To receive an update on outstanding enforcement issues.
To decide on professional legal planning advice

JE
JE
ND

PT
PT

PT

To decide on raising issues for pedestrians and cyclist around Severnside to SGC MP
To decide to contact Network Rail regards the proposed installation of a gate at Pilning station VB

ND
JE

RE

OM
oT
MP
ALL
ALL

oT

LOCAL COUNCIL
AWARD SCHEME
" FOUNDATION


http://www.psbpc.co.uk/

