

## Pilning & Severn Beach Parish Council

## **PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA**

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{Meeting 4}^{\text{th}} \text{ March 2024, at 7pm} \\ \text{at Pilning Village Hall, Cross Hands Road, Pilning BS35 4JB} \end{array}$ 

TIME	TTE	м	DETAIL	
19:00		<b> </b>	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
19:00			a) CO-OPTION OF CASUAL VACANCICES (Severn Beach Ward)	
19:02	2		b) DECLARATION OF INTEREST under the Localism Act 2011 s30 & s31	
19:20	2		MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS PARISH COUNCIL MEETING previously circulated.	
19:20			MATTERS ARISING from agenda item 3	
19:25			CORRESPONDENCE see appendix A	
19:35			ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT see appendix B	
19.40	U	1	Bank reconciliation for the previous month see appendix C	
19:35	7a	.1	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	
19:35	7a 7b		UPDATE FROM DISTRICT COUNCILLOR	
	8		AGENDA ITEMS	
19:50	0	1	To decide on a grant to 1st Severn Beach Scouts for "Bleed kits"	JE
19.50			To decide on a grant to Citizens Advice Bureaux	JE
			To decide on the grant of funds to Severnside Events Committee	ND
			To decide on a parish approach to parking along the King Charles III footpath	ND
			To decide on a response to the SGC "Sort It" consultation.	PT
			To decide to ask South Glos:-	PT
		.0	a) how renewable energy infrastructure will impact the parish	
			b) how flooding will be mitigated with land raising taking place	
			c) what measures are in place to raise the quality of water habitats	
		7	To decide on a programme of tree planting	PT
			To decide on raising issues for pedestrians and cyclist around Severnside to SGC	MP
			To decide to contact Network Rail regards the proposed installation of a gate at Pilning station	VB
			To decide on a strategy for Pilning Village Hall	ND
	9	.10	PLANNING	110
	_	.1	Items from the public relating to planning matters.	
			Undelegated applications for consideration.	
			To report South Gloucestershire Council planning decisions.	JE
			To receive an update on outstanding enforcement issues.	
		.5	To decide on professional legal planning advice	
	10		NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN UPDATE	
		.1	Neighbourhood Plan report on progress	RE
20:47	11		PARISH EVENTS	
21:00	12		POLICY REVIEW	
		.1	Equal Opportunities	
		.2	Equality and Diversity	
		.3	Filming	
	<b>13</b> .		UPDATES AND REPORTS	
21:15		.1	Update on Severn Beach Village Hall	
		.2	Update on Pilning Village Hall	
		.3	Update on the Pilning Playing Field	
		.4	Update on Severn Beach Allotments	
		.5	Update on Pilning Allotments	
		.6	To receive a report from the Cemetery Clerk	OM
			Update on Pilning station	OT
			Update on Severn Beach station	MP
			Update on "Report it" reference numbers	ALL
		.10	Reports from external meetings	ALL
	14		COMMUNICATION	
21:25		.1	To suggest content for the next issue of In View	OT

Jonathan Edwardes Parish Clerk 27/02/2024



